503193888 02/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240505

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		N	ame			Execut	ion Date
HOLGER KOTZAN						07/11/20	08
GREGOR BAINCZYK						07/11/20	008
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	ROCHI	E DIAGI	NOSTICS GMBH				
Street Address:	SAND	HOFER	STRASSE 116				
City:	MANN	HEIM					
State/Country:	GERM	ANY					
Postal Code:	68305						
Property Ty	vpe		Number]		
	vpe]		
Property Ty	vpe	136647]		
Property Ty Application Numbe	r:]		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	re r: CE DATA	(317)22	57 23-0297]		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: CE DATA	136647 (317)22 o the e-l	57 23-0297 mail address first; ii				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	136647 (317)22 o the e-l	57 3-0297 mail address first; it t is unsuccessful, it				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(317)22 o the e-i d; if that 317684	57 3-0297 mail address first; it t is unsuccessful, it				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(317)22 o the e-l d; if that 317684 pscagg	57 3-0297 mail address first; it t is unsuccessful, it 5297				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: EDATA Ill be sent to r, if provideo	(317)22 o the e-l d; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL	57 mail address first; in t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(317)22 o the e-l d; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL	57 mail address first; in t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com A SCAGGS DNUMENT CIRCLE				e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(317)22 o the e-id; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL 111 MC SUITE	57 mail address first; in t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com A SCAGGS DNUMENT CIRCLE	will be ser			e sent
	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(317)22 o the e-l d; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL 111 MC SUITE INDIAN	57 mail address first; in t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com A SCAGGS DNUMENT CIRCLE 2700	will be ser			e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	136647 (317)22 o the e-l d; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL 111 MC SUITE INDIAN 9	57 mail address first; it t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com A SCAGGS DNUMENT CIRCLE 2700 APOLIS, INDIANA 4	<i>will be ser</i> 6204			e sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	(317)22 o the e-i d; if that 317684 pscagg PAMEL 111 MC SUITE INDIAN 9 F	57 mail address first; in t is unsuccessful, it 5297 s@boselaw.com A SCAGGS DNUMENT CIRCLE 2700 APOLIS, INDIANA 4 134-0466	<i>will be ser</i> 6204			e sent

source=9134_0466_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_TO_RDG#page1.tif source=9134 0466 ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO RDG#page2.tif

Assignmer (N	Docket No. WP 23512 US						
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):							
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
Generation Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/142,437</u>							
Date of Execution: _	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 19, 2008						
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
United States Patent							
International (PCT)	Patent Application Serial No						
Title of the Invention							
LAYERED SENSOR FOR DETERMINING AN ANALYTE CONCENTRATION							
Inventors (assignors)							
Name	Addre						
Holger KOTZAN Gregor BAINCZYK	Breslauer Strasse 77, 68526 Ladenburg, G Siegfriedstrasse 42, 68199 Mannheim, Ger	•					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Assignee							
Name	Addre	\$\$					
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany						

.

[Page 1 of 2]

WP 23512 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date				
Holger KOTZAN	Holge Abotion	11.07.2008			
Gregor BAINCZYK	Grego baring	<u>11.07.2008</u> 11.07.2008			